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 Northwest Specialty Tier Drug List 

 
 

 

Kaiser Permanente considers the drugs listed below to be specialty tier drugs. A drug’s presence on 
this list does not guarantee coverage under your benefit. Please visit kp.org/formulary to determine 
whether your drug is on our formulary. This list is subject to change without notice. 

 
 

 
ABILIFY ASIMTUFII PRSY 720 MG/2.4ML 
ABILIFY ASIMTUFII PRSY 960 MG/3.2ML 
ABILIFY MAINTENA PRSY 300 MG 
ABILIFY MAINTENA PRSY 400 MG 
ABILIFY MAINTENA SRER 300 MG 
ABILIFY MAINTENA SRER 400 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT TABS 
ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT TABS 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 2 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 5 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 10 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 15 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 20 MG 
ABILIFY MYCITE TABS 30 MG 
ABIRATERONE ACETATE TABS 500 MG 
ABRILADA (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
ABRILADA AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
ABRILADA PSKT 20 MG/0.4ML 
ABRILADA PSKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
ABSORICA LD CAPS 8 MG 
ABSORICA LD CAPS 16 MG 
ABSORICA LD CAPS 24 MG 
ABSORICA LD CAPS 32 MG 
ACTEMRA ACTPEN SOAJ 162 MG/0.9ML 
ACTEMRA INJ 162/0.9  
ACTHAR GEL AUIJ 40 UNIT/0.5ML 
ACTHAR GEL AUIJ 80 UNIT/ML 
ACTIMMUNE INJ 2MU/0.5  
ADAKVEO SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (1 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (1 PEN) AJKT 80 MG/0.8ML 
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 20 MG/0.2ML 
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ SOAJ 40 MG/0.4ML 

ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ SOAJ 80 MG/0.8ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ SOSY 20 MG/0.2ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ SOSY 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (CD/UC/HS STRT) AJKT 40 MG 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (PS/UV STARTER) AJKT 40 MG 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM PSKT 10 MG/0.2ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM PSKT 20 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM PSKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
ADAPALENE SOLN 0.1 % 
ADBRY SOAJ 300 MG/2ML 
ADBRY SOSY 150 MG/ML 
ADCIRCA TAB 20MG     
ADEMPAS TAB 0.5MG    
ADEMPAS TAB 1.5MG    
ADEMPAS TAB 1MG      
ADEMPAS TAB 1MG      
ADEMPAS TAB 2.5MG    
ADEMPAS TAB 2MG      
ADSTILADRIN SUSP 300000000000 VP/ML 
ADZYNMA KIT 500 UNIT 
ADZYNMA KIT 1500 UNIT 
AFINITOR DISPERZ TAB 2MG      
AFINITOR DISPERZ TAB 3MG      
AFINITOR DISPERZ TAB 5MG      
AFINITOR TAB 10MG     
AFINITOR TAB 2.5MG    
AFINITOR TAB 5MG      
AFINITOR TAB 7.5MG    
AFREZZA POWD 8 (90) & 12 (90) UNIT 
AGAMREE SUSP 40 MG/ML 
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AKEEGA TABS 50-500 MG 
AKEEGA TABS 100-500 MG 
ALBENZA TABS 200 MG 
ALDURAZYME SOLN 2.9 MG/5ML 
ALECENSA 150 MG CAPSULE 
ALINIA TABS 500 MG 
ALIQOPA SOLR 60 MG 
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CPSP 0.5 MG 
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CPSP 1 MG 
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CPSP 2 MG 
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CPSP 5 MG 
ALOSETRON HCL TABS 1 MG 
ALUNBRIG TABS 30 MG 
ALUNBRIG TABS 90 MG 
ALUNBRIG TABS 180 MG 
ALUNBRIG TBPK 90 & 180 MG 
ALVAIZ TABS 9 MG 
ALVAIZ TABS 18 MG 
ALVAIZ TABS 36 MG 
ALVAIZ TABS 54 MG 
ALYFTREK TABS 4-20-50 MG 
ALYFTREK TABS 10-50-125 MG 
ALYMSYS SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
ALYGLO SOLN 5 GM/50ML 
ALYGLO SOLN 10 GM/100ML 
ALYGLO SOLN 20 GM/200ML 
ALYQ TABS 20 MG 
AMBISOME INJ 50MG     
AMONDYS 45 SOLN 100 MG/2ML 
AMPYRA TB12 10MG     
AMVUTTRA SOSY 25 MG/0.5ML 
ANCOBON CAP 250MG    
ANCOBON CAP 500MG    
ANDEMBRY SOAJ 200 MG/1.2ML 
ANKTIVA SOLN 400 MCG/0.4ML 
ANZUPGO CREA 20 MG/GM 
APHEXDA SOLR 62 MG 
APLENZIN TB24 174 MG 
APLENZIN TB24 348 MG 
APLENZIN TB24 522 MG 
APOKYN INJ 10MG/ML  
APOMORPHINE HCL SOCT 30 MG/3ML 
APTIVUS CAPS 250 MG 
AQNEURSA PACK 1 GM 

ARALAST NP INJ 400MG    
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOLN 100 MCG/ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOLN 200 MCG/ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 60 MCG/0.3ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 100 MCG/0.5ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 150 MCG/0.3ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 200 MCG/0.4ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 300 MCG/0.6ML 
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE) SOSY 500 MCG/ML 
ARCALYST INJ 220MG    
ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE NEBU 15 MCG/2ML 
ARIKAYCE SUSP 590 MG/8.4ML 
ARIPIPRAZOLE TBDP 10 MG 
ARISTADA INITIO PRSY 675 MG/2.4ML 
ARISTADA PRSY 441 MG/1.6ML 
ARISTADA PRSY 662 MG/2.4ML 
ARISTADA PRSY 882 MG/3.2ML 
ARISTADA PRSY 1064 MG/3.9ML 
ARIXTRA SOLN 5 MG/0.4ML 
ARIXTRA SOLN 7.5 MG/0.6ML 
ARIXTRA SOLN 10 MG/0.8ML 
ARRANON SOLN 5 MG/ML 
ARTESUNATE SOLR 110 MG 
ARYMO ER TBEA 60 MG 
ARZERRA CONC 100 MG/5ML 
ARZERRA CONC 1000 MG/50ML 
ASCENIV SOLN 5 GM/50ML 
ASPARLAS SOLN 3750 UNIT/5ML 
ASTAGRAF XL CAP 5MG      
ATTRUBY TBPK 356 MG 
AUBAGIO TAB 14MG     
AUBAGIO TAB 7MG      
AUGTYRO CAPS 40 MG 
AUGTYRO CAPS 160 MG 
AURYXIA TABS 1 GM 210 MG(FE) 
AUSTEDO TABS 6 MG 
AUSTEDO TABS 9 MG 
AUSTEDO TABS 12 MG 
AUSTEDO XR PATIENT TITRATION TEPK 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 6 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 12 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 18 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 24 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 30 MG 
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AUSTEDO XR TB24 36 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 42 MG 
AUSTEDO XR TB24 48 MG 
AUVELITY TBCR 45-105 MG 
AVASTIN SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
AVASTIN SOLN 400 MG/16ML 
AVGEMSI SOLN 1 GM/26.3ML 
AVGEMSI SOLN 2 GM/52.6ML 
AVMAPKI FAKZYNJA CO-PACK THPK 0.8 & 200 MG 
AVONEX KIT 30MCG    
AVONEX KIT 30MCG    
AVONEX PEN KIT 30MCG    
AVSOLA SOLR 100 MG 
AXTLE SOLR 100 MG 
AXTLE SOLR 500 MG 
AYVAKIT TABS 25 MG 
AYVAKIT TABS 50 MG 
AYVAKIT TABS 100 MG 
AYVAKIT TABS 200 MG 
AYVAKIT TABS 300 MG 
BACLOFEN SUSP 25 MG/5ML 
BAFIERTAM CPDR 95 MG 
BALVERSA TABS 3 MG 
BALVERSA TABS 4 MG 
BALVERSA TABS 5 MG 
BANZEL SUSP 40 MG/ML 
BANZEL TABS 200 MG 
BANZEL TABS 400 MG 
BARACLUDE TAB 0.5MG    
BARACLUDE TAB 1MG      
BAVENCIO SOLN 200 MG/10ML 
BELBUCA FILM 750 MCG 
BELBUCA FILM 900 MCG 
BELEODAQ INJ 500MG    
BELRAPZO SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
BENDAMUSTINE HCL SOLR 25 MG 
BENDAMUSTINE HCL SOLR 100 MG 
BENDEKA SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
BENLYSTA INJ 120MG    
BENLYSTA INJ 400MG    
BENLYSTA SOAJ 200 MG/ML 
BENLYSTA SOSY 200 MG/ML 
BEOVU SOLN 6 MG/0.05ML 
BEOVU SOSY 6 MG/0.05ML 

BERINERT INJ 500UNIT  
BESPONSA SOLR 0.9 MG 
BESREMI SOSY 500 MCG/ML 
BETAINE POWD 
BETASERON KIT 0.3 MG 
BETHKIS NEB 300/4ML  
BEXAROTENE CAPS 75 MG 
BEXAROTENE GEL 1 % 
BIKTARVY TABS 30-120-15 MG 
BIKTARVY TABS 50-200-25 MG 
BIMZELX SOAJ 160 MG/ML 
BIMZELX SOAJ 320 MG/2ML 
BIMZELX SOSY 160 MG/ML 
BIMZELX SOSY 320 MG/2ML 
BIZENGRI (750 MG DOSE) SOPK 375 MG/18.75ML 
BLINCYTO INJ 35MCG    
BLUJEPA TABS 750 MG 
BOMYNTRA SOLN 120 MG/1.7ML 
BOMYNTRA SOSY 120 MG/1.7ML 
BONSITY SOPN 560 MCG/2.24ML 
BORUZU SOLN 3.5 MG/1.4ML 
BOSENTAN TBSO 32 MG 
BOSULIF CAPS 50 MG 
BOSULIF CAPS 100 MG 
BOSULIF TAB 100MG    
BOSULIF TABS 400 MG 
BOSULIF TAB 500MG    
BRAFTOVI CAPS 50 MG 
BRAFTOVI CAPS 75 MG 
BRINSUPRI TABS 10 MG 
BRINSUPRI TABS 25 MG 
BRIUMVI SOLN 150 MG/6ML 
BRIVIACT SOLN 10 MG/ML 
BRIVIACT TABS 10 MG 
BRIVIACT TABS 100 MG 
BRIVIACT TABS 25 MG 
BRIVIACT TABS 50 MG 
BRIVIACT TABS 75 MG 
BRIXADI (WEEKLY) SOSY 8 MG/0.16ML 
BRIXADI (WEEKLY) SOSY 16 MG/0.32ML 
BRIXADI (WEEKLY) SOSY 24 MG/0.48ML 
BRIXADI (WEEKLY) SOSY 32 MG/0.64ML 
BRIXADI SOSY 64 MG/0.18ML 
BRIXADI SOSY 96 MG/0.27ML 
BRIXADI SOSY 128 MG/0.36ML 
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BRONCHITOL CAPS 40 MG 
BROVANA NEBU 15 MCG/2ML 
BRUKINSA CAPS 80 MG 
BRUKINSA TABS 160 MG 
BUCAPSOL CAPS 7.5 MG 
BUCAPSOL CAPS 10 MG 
BUCAPSOL CAPS 15 MG 
BUPHENYL POWD 3 GM/TSP 
BUPHENYL TABS 500 MG    
BUTALBITAL-ACETAMINOPHEN CAPS 50-300 MG 
BUTALBITAL-APAP-CAFFEINE SOLN 50-325-40 MG/15ML 
BYLVAY CAPS 400 MCG 
BYLVAY CAPS 1200 MCG 
BYLVAY (PELLETS) CPSP 200 MCG 
BYLVAY (PELLETS) CPSP 600 MCG 
BYOOVIZ SOLN 0.5 MG/0.05ML 
CABENUVA SUER 400 & 600 MG/2ML 
CABENUVA SUER 600 & 900 MG/3ML 
CABLIVI KIT 11 MG 
CABOMETYX TABS 20 MG 
CABOMETYX TABS 40 MG 
CABOMETYX TABS 60 MG 
CALCIPOTRIENE-BETAMETH DIPROP SUSP  
CALCITONIN (SALMON) SOLN 200 UNIT/ML 
CALQUENCE CAPS 100 MG 
CALQUENCE TABS 100 MG 
CAMZYOS CAPS 2.5 MG 
CAMZYOS CAPS 5 MG 
CAMZYOS CAPS 10 MG 
CAMZYOS CAPS 15 MG 
CANCIDAS SOLR 50 MG     
CANCIDAS SOLR 70 MG     
CAPLYTA CAPS 10.5 MG 
CAPLYTA CAPS 21 MG 
CAPLYTA CAPS 42 MG 
CAPRELSA TABS 100 MG 
CAPRELSA TABS 300 MG 
CARBAGLU TABS 200 MG 
CARBOPROST TROMETHAMINE SOSY 250 MCG/ML 
CARGLUMIC ACID TBSO 200 MG 
CARMUSTINE SOLR 50 MG 
CARMUSTINE SOLR 300 MG 
CASPOFUNGIN ACETATE SOLR 50 MG 
CASPOFUNGIN ACETATE SOLR 70 MG 
CATAFLAM TABS 50 MG 

CAYSTON INH 75MG     
CELLCEPT SUSR 200 MG/ML 
CERDELGA CAP 84MG     
CEREZYME INJ 400UNIT  
CHEMET CAPS 100 MG 
CHLORZOXAZONE TABS 250 MG 
CHOLBAM CAP 250MG    
CHOLBAM CAP 50MG     
CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN SOLR 10000 UNIT 
CIBINQO TABS 50 MG 
CIBINQO TABS 100 MG 
CIBINQO TABS 200 MG 
CIMDUO TABS 300-300 MG 
CIMERLI SOLN 0.5 MG/0.05ML 
CIMZIA KIT          
CIMZIA KIT 200MG/ML 
CINQAIR SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
CINRYZE SOL 500 UNIT 
CISPLATIN SOLR 50 MG 
COBENFY CAPS 50-20 MG 
COBENFY CAPS 100-20 MG 
COBENFY CAPS 125-30 MG 
COBENFY STARTER PACK CPPK 50-20 & 100-20 MG 
COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM (CBA) SOLR 150 MG 
COLUMVI SOLN 2.5 MG/2.5ML 
COLUMVI SOLN 10 MG/10ML 
COMETRIQ KIT 100MG    
COMETRIQ KIT 140MG    
COMETRIQ KIT 60MG     
COMPLERA TABS 200-25-300 MG 
CONSENSI TABS 2.5-200 MG 
CONSENSI TABS 5-200 MG 
CONSENSI TABS 10-200 MG 
COPAXONE INJ 40MG/ML  
COPAXONE KIT 20MG/ML  
COPIKTRA CAPS 15 MG 
COPIKTRA CAPS 25 MG 
CORTROPHIN GEL 80 UNIT/ML 
CORTROPHIN GEL PRSY 40 UNIT/0.5ML 
CORTROPHIN GEL PRSY 80 UNIT/ML 
COSELA SOLR 300 MG 
COSENTYX INJ 150MG/ML 
COSENTYX INJ 150MG/ML 
COSENTYX SOLN 125 MG/5ML 
COSENTYX SOSY 75 MG/0.5ML 
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COSENTYX UNOREADY SOAJ 300 MG/2ML 
COTELLIC TAB 20MG 
COXANTO CAPS 300 MG 
CRENESSITY CAPS 25 MG 
CRENESSITY CAPS 50 MG 
CRENESSITY CAPS 100 MG 
CRENESSITY SOLN 50 MG/ML 
CRESEMBA CAPS 74.5 MG 
CRESEMBA CAPS 186 MG   
CRESEMBA INJ 372MG    
CRYSVITA SOLN 10 MG/ML 
CRYSVITA SOLN 20 MG/ML 
CRYSVITA SOLN 30 MG/ML 
CUBICIN SOL 500MG    
CUPRIMINE CAPS 250 MG 
CUTAQUIG SOLN 
CUVRIOR TABS 300 MG 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE SOLN 1 GM/5ML 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE SOLN 500 MG/ML 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE SOLN 500 MG/5ML 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE SOLN 1000 MG/10ML 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE SOLN 2000 MG/20ML 
CYCLOSERINE CAPS 250 MG 
CYLTEZO (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
CYLTEZO (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
CYLTEZO AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
CYLTEZO PSKT 10 MG/0.2ML 
CYLTEZO PSKT 20 MG/0.4ML 
CYLTEZO PSKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
CYLTEZO-CD/UC/HS STARTER AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
CYLTEZO-CD/UC/HS STARTER AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
CYLTEZO-PSORIASIS/UV STARTER AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
CYLTEZO PSORIASIS STARTER AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
CYRAMZA INJ 100/10ML 
CYRAMZA INJ 500/50ML 
CYSTADANE POWD 
CYSTADROPS SOLN 0.37 % 
CYSTARAN SOLN 0.44 % 
DALVANCE SOL 500MG    
DANYELZA SOLN 40 MG/10ML 
DANZITEN TABS 71 MG 
DANZITEN TABS 95 MG 
DAPTOMYCIN SOLR 350 MG 
DAPTOMYCIN SOLR 500 MG 

DARZALEX FASPRO SOLN 1800-30000 
DARZALEX SOLN 100 MG/5ML 
DARZALEX SOLN 400 MG/20ML 
DATROWAY SOLR 100 MG 
DAURISMO TABS 25 MG 
DAURISMO TABS 100 MG 
DAWNZERA SOAJ 80 MG/0.8ML 
DAYBUE SOLN 200 MG/ML 
DEFERASIROX GRANULES PACK 90 MG 
DEFERASIROX GRANULES PACK 180 MG 
DEFERASIROX GRANULES PACK 360 MG 
DEFERIPRONE TABS 500 MG 
DEFERIPRONE TABS 1000 MG 
DEFLAZACORT SUSP 22.75 MG/ML 
DEFLAZACORT TABS 6 MG 
DEFLAZACORT TABS 18 MG 
DEFLAZACORT TABS 30 MG 
DEFLAZACORT TABS 36 MG 
DELSTRIGO TABS 100-300-300 MG 
DEPEN TITRATABS TABS 250 MG 
DESCOVY TABS 120-15 MG 
DESCOVY TABS 200-25 MG 
DIACOMIT CAPS 250 MG 
DIACOMIT CAPS 500 MG 
DIACOMIT PACK 250 MG 
DIACOMIT PACK 500 MG 
DIBENZYLINE CAPS 10 MG 
DICHLORPHENAMIDE TABS 50 MG 
DICLONA GEL 1-4.5 % 
DICYCLOMINE HCL TABS 40 MG 
DIFICID SUSR 40 MG/ML 
DIFICID TAB 200MG    
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE SOLN 4 MG/ML 
DIPENTUM CAP 250MG    
DOCETAXEL (NON-ALCOHOL) SOLN 160 MG/8ML 
DOCETAXEL (NON-ALCOHOL) SOLN 20 MG/ML 
DOCETAXEL (NON-ALCOHOL) SOLN 80 MG/4ML 
DOCIVYX SOLN 20 MG/2ML 
DOCIVYX SOLN 80 MG/8ML 
DOCIVYX SOLN 160 MG/16ML 
DOLOBID TABS 375 MG 
DOPTELET TABS 20 MG 
DOVATO TABS 50-300 MG 
DUAKLIR PRESSAIR AEPB 400-12 MCG/ACT 
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DUEXIS TABS 800-26.6 MG 
DUPIXENT SOPN 200 MG/1.14ML 
DUPIXENT SOPN 300 MG/2ML 
DUPIXENT SOSY 100 MG/0.67ML 
DUPIXENT SOSY 200 MG/1.14ML 
DUPIXENT SOSY 300 MG/2ML 
DURYSTA IMPL 10 MCG 
DUVYZAT SUSP 8.86 MG/ML 
EBGLYSS SOAJ 250 MG/2ML 
EBGLYSS SOSY 250 MG/2ML 
EDARAVONE SOLN 30 MG/100ML 
EDARAVONE SOLN 60 MG/100ML 
EDURANT PED TBSO 2.5 MG 
EDURANT TABS 25 MG 
EFAVIRENZ-LAMIVUDINE-TENOFOVIR TABS 400-300-300 MG 
EFAVIRENZ-LAMIVUDINE-TENOFOVIR TABS 600-300-300 MG 
EGRIFTA SOLR 1 MG      
EGRIFTA SOLR 2 MG 
EGRIFTA SV SOLR 2 MG 
EGRIFTA WR KIT 11.6 MG 
EKTERLY TABS 300 MG 
ELAHERE SOLN 100 MG/20ML 
ELAPRASE INJ 6MG/3ML  
ELELYSO INJ 200UNIT  
ELEPSIA XR TB24 1000 MG 
ELEPSIA XR TB24 1500 MG 
ELFABRIO SOLN 5 MG/2.5ML 
ELFABRIO SOLN 20 MG/10ML 
ELITEK SOLR 1.5 MG 
ELMIRON CAPS 100 MG 
ELREXFIO SOLN 44 MG/1.1ML 
ELREXFIO SOLN 76 MG/1.9ML 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE PACK 12.5 MG 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE PACK 25 MG 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE TABS 12.5 MG 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE TABS 25 MG 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE TABS 50 MG 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE TABS 75 MG 
ELYXYB SOLN 120 MG/4.8ML 
ELZONRIS SOLN 1000 MCG/ML 
EMBLAVEO SOLR 1.5-0.5 GM 
EMCYT CAPS 140 MG 
EMFLAZA TABS 6 MG 
EMFLAZA TABS 18 MG 

EMFLAZA TABS 30 MG 
EMFLAZA TABS 36 MG 
EMFLAZA SUSP 22.75 MG/ML 
EMGALITY SOSY 100 MG/ML 
EMPAVELI SOLN 1080 MG/20ML 
EMPLICITI    INJ 300MG 
EMPLICITI    INJ 400MG 
EMRELIS SOLR 20 MG 
EMRELIS SOLR 100 MG 
EMROSI CP24 40 MG 
EMSAM PT24 6 MG/24HR 
EMSAM PT24 9 MG/24HR 
EMSAM PT24 12 MG/24HR 
EMTRICITAB-RILPIVIR-TENOFOV DF TABS 200-25-300 MG 
ENBREL MINI SOCT 50 MG/ML 
ENBREL SOLN 25 MG/0.5ML 
ENDARI PACK 5 GM 
ENHERTU SOLR 100 MG 
ENJAYMO SOLN 1100 MG/22ML 
ENSACOVE CAPS 25 MG 
ENSACOVE CAPS 100 MG 
ENSPRYNG SOSY 120 MG/ML 
ENSTILAR FOAM 0.005-0.064 % 
ENTOCORT EC CAP 3MG/24HR 
ENTYVIO INJ 300MG    
ENTYVIO SOPN 108 MG/0.68ML 
ENVARSUS XR TB24 4 MG 
EOHILIA SUSP 2 MG/10ML 
EPIDIOLEX SOLN 100 MG/ML 
EPKINLY SOLN 4 MG/0.8ML 
EPKINLY SOLN 48 MG/0.8ML 
ERIBULIN MESYLATE SOLN 1 MG/2ML 
ERIVEDGE CAP 150MG    
ERLEADA TABS 60 MG 
ERLEADA TABS 240 MG 
ERLOTINIB HCL TABS 25 MG 
ERLOTINIB HCL TABS 100 MG 
ERLOTINIB HCL TABS 150 MG 
ERWINAZE SOLR 10000 UNIT 
ERZOFRI SUSY 78 MG/0.5ML 
ERZOFRI SUSY 117 MG/0.75ML 
ERZOFRI SUSY 156 MG/ML 
ERZOFRI SUSY 234 MG/1.5ML 
ERZOFRI SUSY 351 MG/2.25ML 
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ESBRIET CAPS 267 MG    
ESBRIET TABS 267 MG 
ESBRIET TABS 801 MG 
ETOPOPHOS SOLR 100 MG 
EULEXIN CAPS 125 MG 
EVENITY SOSY 105 MG/1.17ML 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 0.25 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 0.5 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 0.75 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 1 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 2.5 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 5 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 7.5 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TABS 10 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TBSO 2 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TBSO 3 MG 
EVEROLIMUS TBSO 5 MG 
EVKEEZA SOLN 345 MG/2.3ML 
EVKEEZA SOLN 1200 MG/8ML 
EVOMELA INJ 50 MG 
EVOTAZ TABS 300-150 MG 
EVRYSDI SOLR 0.75 MG/ML 
EVRYSDI TABS 5 MG 
EVZIO SOAJ 2 MG/0.4ML 
EXJADE TBSO 125 MG 
EXJADE TBSO 250 MG    
EXJADE TBSO 500 MG    
EXONDYS 51 SOLN 100 MG/2ML 
EXONDYS 51 SOLN 500 MG/10ML 
EXSERVAN FILM 50 MG 
EXTAVIA KIT 0.3 MG 
EXXUA TB24 18.2 MG 
EXXUA TB24 36.3 MG 
EXXUA TB24 54.5 MG 
EXXUA TB24 72.6 MG 
EXXUA TITRATION PACK TB24 18.2 MG 
EYLEA SOLN 2 MG/0.05ML 
EYLEA SOSY 2 MG/0.05ML 
FABHALTA CAPS 200 MG 
FABRAZYME INJ 35MG     
FABRAZYME INJ 5MG      
FANAPT TABS 1 MG 
FANAPT TABS 2 MG 
FANAPT TABS 4 MG 
FANAPT TABS 6 MG 
FANAPT TABS 8 MG 

FANAPT TABS 10 MG 
FANAPT TABS 12 MG 
FARESTON TABS 60 MG 
FARYDAK CAP 10MG     
FARYDAK CAP 15MG     
FARYDAK CAP 20MG     
FASENRA PEN SOAJ 30 MG/ML 
FASENRA SOSY 30 MG/ML 
FASLODEX INJ 250MG    
FELBATOL TABS 400MG    
FELBATOL TABS 600MG    
FENSOLVI (6 MONTH) KIT 45 MG (PED) 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 200 MCG 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 400 MCG 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 600 MCG 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 800 MCG 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 1200 MCG 
FENTANYL CITRATE LPOP 1600 MCG 
FERRIPROX SOL 100MG/ML 
FERRIPROX TABS 500 MG    
FERRIPROX TABS 1000 MG 
FERRIPROX TWICE-A-DAY TABS 1000 MG 
FETROJA SOLR 1 GM 
FIDAXOMICIN TABS 200 MG 
FILSPARI TABS 200 MG 
FILSPARI TABS 400 MG 
FILSUVEZ GEL 10 % 
FINTEPLA SOLN 2.2 MG/ML 
FIRAZYR SOLN 30 MG/3ML 
FIRDAPSE TABS 10 MG 
FIRMAGON (240 MG DOSE) SOLR 120 MG/VIAL 
FLEQSUVY SUSP 25 MG/5ML 
FLUCYTOSINE CAPS 250 MG 
FLUCYTOSINE CAPS 500 MG 
FLUOROURACIL CREA 0.5 % 
FOLOTYN SOLN 20 MG/ML 
FOLOTYN SOLN 40 MG/2ML 
FONDAPARINUX SODIUM SOLN 5 MG/0.4ML 
FONDAPARINUX SODIUM SOLN 7.5 MG/0.6ML 
FONDAPARINUX SODIUM SOLN 10 MG/0.8ML 
FOSRENOL CHEW 500 MG 
FOSRENOL CHEW 750 MG 
FOSRENOL CHEW 1000 MG 
FOSRENOL PACK 1000 MG 
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FOSRENOL PACK 750 MG 
FOTIVDA CAPS 0.89 MG 
FOTIVDA CAPS 1.34 MG 
FRINDOVYX SOLN 500 MG/ML 
FRINDOVYX SOLN 1 GM/2ML 
FRINDOVYX SOLN 2 GM/4ML 
FRUZAQLA CAPS 1 MG 
FRUZAQLA CAPS 5 MG 
FULPHILA SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
FULVESTRANT SOLN 250 MG/5ML 
FULVICIN P/G 165 TABS 165 MG 
FUZEON SOLR 90 MG 
FYARRO SUSR 100 MG 
FYCOMPA SUSP 0.5 MG/ML 
FYCOMPA TABS 4 MG 
FYCOMPA TABS 6 MG 
FYCOMPA TABS 8 MG 
FYCOMPA TABS 10 MG 
FYCOMPA TABS 12 MG 
FYLNETRA SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
GABARONE TABS 100 MG 
GABARONE TABS 400 MG 
GALAFOLD CAPS 123 MG 
GAMIFANT SOLN 10 MG/2ML 
GAMIFANT SOLN 50 MG/10ML 
GAMIFANT SOLN 100 MG/20ML 
GAMMAGARD S/D LESS IGA SOLR 5 GM 
GAMMAGARD S/D LESS IGA SOLR 10 GM 
GAMMAGARD SOLN 2.5 GM/25ML 
GAMMAKED SOLN 1 GM/10ML 
GAMMAPLEX SOLN 10 GM/200ML 
GAMUNEX-C SOLN 1 GM/10ML 
GATTEX KIT 5MG      
GAVRETO CAPS 100 MG 
GAZYVA INJ 25MG/ML  
GEFITINIB TABS 250 MG 
GENOTROPIN INJ 5MG      
GENVOYA TABS 150-150-200-10 MG 
GILENYA CAPS 0.25 MG 
GILENYA CAPS 0.5 MG    
GILOTRIF TAB 20MG     
GILOTRIF TAB 30MG     
GILOTRIF TAB 40MG     
GIMOTI SOLN 15 MG/ACT 

GIVLAARI SOLN 189 MG/ML 
GLASSIA INJ          
GLEEVEC TAB 100MG    
GLEEVEC TAB 400MG    
GLEOSTINE CAPS 100 MG 
GOCOVRI CP24 68.5 MG 
GOCOVRI CP24 137 MG 
GOMEKLI CAPS 1 MG 
GOMEKLI CAPS 2 MG 
GOMEKLI TBSO 1 MG 
GRISEOFULVIN ULTRAMICROSIZE TABS 165 MG 
H.P. ACTHAR INJ 80UNIT   
HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH SOAJ 40 MG/0.4ML 
HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH SOAJ 40 MG/0.8ML 
HADLIMA SOSY 40 MG/0.4ML 
HADLIMA SOSY 40 MG/0.8ML 
HAEGARDA SOLR 2000 UNIT 
HAEGARDA SOLR 3000 UNIT 
HALAVEN SOLN 1 MG/2ML 
HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE FOAM 0.05 % 
HARLIKU TABS 2 MG 
HARVONI PACK 33.75-150 MG 
HARVONI PACK 45-200 MG 
HEPSERA TAB 10MG     
HERCEPTIN HYLECTA SOLN 600-10000 MG-UNT/5ML 
HERCEPTIN SOLR 150 MG 
HERCEPTIN SOLR 440 MG 
HERCESSI SOLR 150 MG 
HERCESSI SOLR 420 MG 
HERNEXEOS TABS 60 MG 
HERZUMA SOLR 150 MG 
HERZUMA SOLR 420 MG 
HETLIOZ CAPS 20 MG     
HETLIOZ LQ SUSP 4 MG/ML 
HEXALEN CAP 50MG     
HULIO AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
HULIO PSKT 20 MG/0.4ML 
HULIO PSKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
HUMATIN CAPS 250 MG 
HUMATROPE COMBO PACK INJ 5MG      
HUMATROPE INJ 12MG     
HUMATROPE INJ 24MG     
HUMATROPE INJ 6MG      
HUMIRA INJ 10MG/0.2 
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HUMIRA PEN-CD/UC/HS STARTER PNKT 80 MG/0.8ML 
HUMIRA PEN-PS/UV STARTER PNKT 80 MG/0.8ML & 
40MG/0.4ML 
HYDROCORTISONE ACE-PRAMOXINE SUPP 25-18 MG 
HYFTOR GEL 0.2 % 
HYQVIA KIT 10 GM/100ML 
HYQVIA KIT 2.5 GM/25ML 
HYQVIA KIT 20 GM/200ML 
HYQVIA KIT 30 GM/300ML 
HYQVIA KIT 5 GM/50ML 
HYRIMOZ SOAJ 40 MG/0.4ML 
HYRIMOZ SOAJ 40 MG/0.8ML 
HYRIMOZ SOAJ 80 MG/0.8ML 
HYRIMOZ SOSY 10 MG/0.1ML 
HYRIMOZ SOSY 20 MG/0.2ML 
HYRIMOZ SOSY 40 MG/0.4ML 
HYRIMOZ SOSY 40 MG/0.8ML 
HYRIMOZ-CROHNS/UC STARTER PACK SOAJ 
HYRIMOZ-PED CROHNS STARTER SOSY 
HYRIMOZ-PLAQUE PSORIASIS START SOAJ 
HYRNUO TABS 10 MG 
IBRANCE CAP 100MG    
IBRANCE CAP 125MG    
IBRANCE CAP 75MG     
IBRANCE TABS 75 MG 
IBRANCE TABS 100 MG 
IBRANCE TABS 125 MG 
IBSRELA TABS 50 MG 
IBTROZI CAPS 200 MG 
ICATIBANT ACETATE SOLN 30 MG/3ML 
ICLUSIG TABS 10 MG 
ICLUSIG TABS 15 MG     
ICLUSIG TABS 30 MG 
ICLUSIG TABS 45 MG     
IDACIO AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
IDACIO FOR CROHNS DISEASE/UC AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
IDACIO FOR PLAQUE PSORIASIS AJKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
IDACIO PSKT 40 MG/0.8ML 
IDHIFA TABS 50 MG 
IDHIFA TABS 100 MG 
ILARIS INJ 180MG    
ILARIS SOLN 150 MG/ML 
ILUMYA SOSY 100 MG/ML 
ILUVIEN IMPL 0.19 MG 
IMAAVY SOLN 1200 MG/6.5ML 

IMBRUVICA CAPS 70 MG 
IMBRUVICA CAP 140MG    
IMBRUVICA SUSP 70 MG/ML 
IMBRUVICA TABS 280 MG 
IMBRUVICA TABS 420 MG 
IMBRUVICA TABS 560 MG 
IMDELLTRA SOLR 1 MG 
IMDELLTRA SOLR 10 MG 
IMFINZI SOLN 120 MG/2.4ML 
IMFINZI SOLN 500 MG/10ML 
IMJUDO SOLN 25 MG/1.25ML 
IMJUDO SOLN 300 MG/15ML 
IMKELDI SOLN 80 MG/ML 
IMPAVIDO CAPS 50 MG 
INBRIJA CAPS 42 MG 
INCIVEK TAB 375MG    
INCRELEX INJ 40MG/4ML 
INDOCIN SUPP 50 MG 
INDOMETHACIN SUPP 50 MG 
INFLECTRA SOLR 100 MG 
INFLIXIMAB SOLR 100 MG 
INFUGEM SOLN 1200-0.9 MG/120ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1300-0.9 MG/130ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1400-0.9 MG/140ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1500-0.9 MG/150ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1600-0.9 MG/160ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1700-0.9 MG/170ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1800-0.9 MG/180ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 1900-0.9 MG/190ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 2000-0.9 MG/200ML-% 
INFUGEM SOLN 2200-0.9 MG/220ML-% 
INGREZZA CAPS 40 MG 
INGREZZA CAPS 60 MG 
INGREZZA CAPS 80 MG 
INGREZZA CPPK 40 & 80 MG 
INGREZZA CPSP 40 MG 
INGREZZA CPSP 60 MG 
INGREZZA CPSP 80 MG 
INLEXZO IMPL 225 MG 
INLURIYO TABS 200 MG 
INLYTA TAB 1MG      
INLYTA TAB 5MG      
INQOVI TABS 35-100 MG 
INREBIC CAPS 100 MG 
INTRON A INJ 18MU     
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INTRON A INJ 50MU     
INTRON-A INJ 18MU     
INTRON-A W/DILUENT INJ 10MU     
INVEGA HAFYERA SUSY 1092 MG/3.5ML 
INVEGA HAFYERA SUSY 1560 MG/5ML 
INVEGA SUSTENNA SUSY 78 MG/0.5ML 
INVEGA SUSTENNA SUSY 117 MG/0.75ML 
INVEGA SUSTENNA SUSY 156 MG/ML 
INVEGA SUSTENNA SUSY 234 MG/1.5ML 
INVEGA TRINZA SUSY 273 MG/0.875ML 
INVEGA TRINZA SUSY 410 MG/1.315ML 
INVEGA TRINZA SUSY 546 MG/1.75ML 
INVEGA TRINZA SUSY 819 MG/2.625ML 
IQIRVO TABS 80 MG 
IRESSA TABS 250 MG 
ISENTRESS HD TABS 600 MG 
ISENTRESS TABS 400 MG 
ISTURISA TABS 1 MG 
ISTURISA TABS 5 MG 
ISTURISA TABS 10 MG 
ITOVEBI TABS 3 MG 
ITOVEBI TABS 9 MG 
ITRACONAZOLE SOLN 10 MG/ML 
IWILFIN TABS 192 MG 
IXEMPRA KIT INJ 45MG     
IZERVAY SOLN 2 MG/0.1ML 
JADENU SPRINKLE PACK 90 MG 
JADENU SPRINKLE PACK 180 MG 
JADENU SPRINKLE PACK 360 MG 
JADENU TAB 180MG    
JADENU TAB 360MG    
JADENU TAB 90MG     
JAKAFI TAB 10MG     
JAKAFI TAB 15MG     
JAKAFI TAB 20MG     
JAKAFI TAB 25MG     
JAKAFI TAB 5MG      
JATENZO CAPS 237 MG 
JAVYGTOR PACK 100 MG 
JAVYGTOR PACK 500 MG 
JAVYGTOR TABS 100 MG 
JAYPIRCA TABS 50 MG 
JAYPIRCA TABS 100 MG 
JAYTHARI TABS 6 MG 

JAYTHARI TABS 18 MG 
JAYTHARI TABS 30 MG 
JAYTHARI TABS 36 MG 
JEMPERLI SOLN 500 MG/10ML 
JOBEVNE SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
JOBEVNE SOLN 400 MG/16ML 
JOENJA TABS 70 MG 
JULUCA TABS 50-25 MG 
JUXTAPID CAP 10MG     
JUXTAPID CAP 20MG     
JUXTAPID CAP 5MG      
JUXTAPID CAPS 30 MG 
JUXTAPID CAPS 40 MG 
JUXTAPID CAPS 60 MG 
JYNARQUE TABS 15 MG 
JYNARQUE TABS 30 MG 
JYNARQUE TBPK 15 MG 
JYNARQUE TBPK 30 & 15 MG 
JYNARQUE TBPK 45 & 15 MG 
JYNARQUE TBPK 60 & 30 MG 
JYNARQUE TBPK 90 & 30 MG 
KABIVEN EMUL 3.3-10.8-3.9 % 
KADCYLA INJ 100MG    
KADCYLA INJ 160MG    
KALETRA SOLN 400-100 MG/5ML 
KALYDECO PACK 5.8 MG 
KALYDECO PACK 13.4 MG 
KALYDECO PACK 25 MG 
KALYDECO PACK 50MG     
KALYDECO PACK 75MG     
KALYDECO TABS 150MG    
KANJINTI SOLR 150 MG 
KANJINTI SOLR 420 MG 
KANUMA SOLN 20 MG/10ML 
KEPIVANCE INJ 6.25MG   
KEPIVANCE SOLR 5.16 MG 
KESIMPTA SOAJ 20 MG/0.4 ML 
KEVEYIS TABS 50 MG 
KEVZARA SOSY 150 MG/1.14ML 
KEVZARA SOSY 200 MG/1.14ML 
KEYTRUDA QLEX SOLN 395-4800 MG -UNT/2.4ML 
KEYTRUDA QLEX SOLN 790-9600 MG -UNT/4.8ML 
KEYTRUDA SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
KHAPZORY SOLR 175 MG 
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KHAPZORY SOLR 300 MG 
KHINDIVI SOLN 1 MG/ML 
KIMMTRAK SOLN 100 MCG/0.5ML 
KIMYRSA SOLR 1200 MG 
KINERET INJ          
KISQALI 200 DOSE TABS 200 MG 
KISQALI 400 DOSE TABS 200 MG 
KISQALI 600 DOSE TABS 200 MG 
KISQALI FEMARA 200 DOSE TBPK 200 & 2.5 MG 
KISQALI FEMARA 400 DOSE TBPK 200 & 2.5 MG 
KISQALI FEMARA 600 DOSE TBPK 200 & 2.5 MG 
KITABIS PAK NEB 300/5ML  
KLISYRI OINT 1 % 
KOMZIFTI CAPS 200 MG 
KORLYM TAB 300MG    
KORSUVA SOLN 65 MCG/1.3ML 
KOSELUGO CAPS 10 MG 
KOSELUGO CAPS 25 MG 
KOSELUGO CPSP 5 MG 
KOSELUGO CPSP 7.5 MG 
KRAZATI TABS 200 MG 
KUVAN PACK 500 MG 
KUVAN POW 100MG    
KUVAN TAB 100MG    
KYNAMRO INJ 200MG/ML 
KYNMOBI FILM 10 MG 
KYNMOBI FILM 15 MG 
KYNMOBI FILM 20 MG 
KYNMOBI FILM 25 MG 
KYNMOBI FILM 30 MG 
KYPROLIS SOLR 10 MG 
KYPROLIS SOLR 30 MG 
KYPROLIS SOLR 60MG     
KYXATA SOLN 80 MG/8ML 
KYXATA SOLN 500 MG/50ML 
LACLUZE TABS 80 MG 
LACLUZE TABS 240 MG 
LAMZEDE SOLR 10 MG 
LANREOTIDE ACETATE SOLN 120 MG/0.5ML 
LAPATINIB DITOSYLATE TABS 250 MG 
LARTRUVO SOLN 500 MG/50ML 
LARTRUVO SOLN 190 MG/19ML 
LATUDA TABS 120 MG 
LATUDA TABS 20 MG 

LATUDA TABS 40 MG 
LATUDA TABS 60 MG 
LATUDA TABS 80 MG 
LEMTRADA INJ 12/1.2ML 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 2.5 MG 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 5 MG 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 10 MG 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 15 MG 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 20 MG 
LENALIDOMIDE CAPS 25 MG 
LENVIMA 4 MG DAILY DOSE CPPK 4 MG 
LENVIMA 8 MG DAILY DOSE CPPK 4 (2) MG 
LENVIMA 10MG DAILY DOSE CAP 10MG     
LENVIMA 12 MG DAILY DOSE CPPK 4 (3) MG 
LENVIMA 14MG DAILY DOSE CAP 14MG     
LENVIMA 18MG DAILY DOSE CPPK 10 & 4 (2) MG 
LENVIMA 20MG DAILY DOSE CAP 20MG     
LENVIMA 24MG DAILY DOSE CAP 24MG     
LEQEMBI IQLIK SOAJ 360 MG/1.8ML 
LEQSELVI TABS 8 MG 
LETAIRIS TAB 10MG     
LETAIRIS TAB 5MG      
LEUKERAN TABS 2 MG 
LEUKINE SOLR 250 MCG 
LEVORPHANOL TARTRATE TABS 2 MG 
LEVORPHANOL TARTRATE TABS 3 MG 
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM SOLN 100 MCG/ML 
LEXETTE FOAM 0.05 % 
LEXIVA SUSP 50 MG/ML 
LIBERVANT FILM 5 MG 
LIBERVANT FILM 7.5 MG 
LIBERVANT FILM 10 MG 
LIBERVANT FILM 12.5 MG 
LIBERVANT FILM 15 MG 
LIBTAYO SOLN 350 MG/7ML 
LITFULO CAPS 50 MG 
LINEZOLID SUSR 100 MG/5ML 
LIQREV SUSP 10 MG/ML 
LIVDELZI CAPS 10 MG 
LIVMARLI SOLN 9.5 MG/ML 
LIVMARLI TABS 10 MG 
LIVMARLI TABS 15 MG 
LIVMARLI TABS 20 MG 
LIVMARLI TABS 30 MG 
LIVTENCITY TABS 200 MG 
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LOFEXIDINE HCL TABS 0.18 MG 
LOMUSTINE CAPS 100 MG 
LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL KIT SOLN 25 MCG/ML 
LONHALA MAGNAIR STARTER KIT SOLN 25 MCG/ML 
LONSURF TABS 15-6.14 MG 
LONSURF TABS 20-8.19 MG 
LOQTORZI SOLN 240 MG/6ML 
LORBRENA TABS 25 MG 
LORBRENA TABS 100 MG 
LOTRONEX TABS 1 MG 
LUCEMYRA TABS 0.18 MG 
LUCENTIS SOLN 0.3 MG/0.05ML 
LUCENTIS SOLN 0.5 MG/0.05ML 
LUCENTIS SOSY 0.3 MG/0.05ML 
LUCENTIS SOSY 0.5 MG/0.05ML 
LUMAKRAS TABS 120 MG 
LUMAKRAS TABS 240 MG 
LUMAKRAS TABS 320 MG 
LUMIZYME INJ 50MG     
LUMOXITI SOLR 1 MG 
LUMRYZ PACK 4.5 GM 
LUMRYZ PACK 6 GM 
LUMRYZ PACK 7.5 GM 
LUMRYZ PACK 9 GM 
LUNSUMIO SOLN 1 MG/ML 
LUNSUMIO SOLN 30 MG/30ML 
LUPANETA PACK KIT 3.75 & 5 MG 
LUPANETA PACK KIT 11.25 & 5 MG 
LUPKYNIS CAPS 7.9 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT (1-MONTH) KIT 3.75 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT (3-MONTH) KIT 11.25 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (1-MONTH) KIT 7.5 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (1-MONTH) KIT 11.25 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (1-MONTH) KIT 15 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (3-MONTH) KIT 11.25 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (3-MONTH) KIT 30 MG 
LUPRON DEPOT-PED (6-MONTH) KIT 45 MG 
LYBALVI TABS 5-10 MG 
LYBALVI TABS 10-10 MG 
LYBALVI TABS 15-10 MG 
LYBALVI TABS 20-10 MG 
LYMEPAK TABS 100 MG 
LYNOZYFIC SOLN 5 MG/2.5ML 
LYNOZYFIC SOLN 200 MG/10ML 

LYNPARZA CAP 50MG     
LYNPARZA TABS 100 MG 
LYNPARZA TABS 150 MG 
LYSODREN TABS 500 MG 
LYTGOBI (12 MG DAILY DOSE) TBPK 4 MG 
LYTGOBI (20 MG DAILY DOSE) TBPK 4 MG 
LYTGOBI (62 MG DAILY DOSE) TBPK 4 MG 
LYVISPAH PACK 20 MG 
MARGENZA SOLN 250 MG/10ML 
MARQIBO INJ 5MG/31ML 
MATULANE CAP 50MG     
MAVENCLAD TBPK 10 MG 
MAVYRET PACK 50-20 MG 
MAVYRET TABS 100-40 MG 
MAYZENT STARTER PACK TBPK 0.25 MG 
MAYZENT TABS 0.25 MG 
MAYZENT TABS 1 MG 
MAYZENT TABS 2 MG 
MEKINIST SOLR 0.05 MG/ML 
MEKINIST TAB 0.5MG    
MEKINIST TAB 2MG      
MEKTOVI TABS 15 MG 
MEPRON SUS          
MERCAPTOPURINE SUSP 2000 MG/100ML 
MESNA TABS 400 MG 
MESNEX TABS 400 MG 
MESTINON SOLN 60 MG/5ML 
METAXALONE TABS 640 MG 
METFORMIN HCL TABS 625 MG 
METHITEST TABS 10 MG 
METHOCARBAMOL TABS 1000 MG 
METHOXSALEN RAPID CAPS 10 MG 
METHYLTESTOSTERONE CAPS 10 MG 
MIACALCIN SOLN 200 UNIT/ML 
MIGLUSTAT CAPS 100 MG 
MIPLYFFA CAPS 47 MG 
MIPLYFFA CAPS 62 MG 
MIPLYFFA CAPS 93 MG 
MIPLYFFA CAPS 124 MG 
MODEYSO CAPS 125 MG 
MONJUVI SOLR 200 MG 
MOTPOLY XR CP24 150 MG 
MOTPOLY XR CP24 200 MG 
MOUNJARO SOPN 2.5 MG/0.5ML 
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MOUNJARO SOPN 5 MG/0.5ML 
MOUNJARO SOPN 7.5 MG/0.5ML 
MOUNJARO SOPN 10 MG/0.5ML 
MOUNJARO SOPN 12.5 MG/0.5ML 
MOUNJARO SOPN 15 MG/0.5ML 
MOZOBIL SOLN 24 MG/1.2ML 
MULPLETA TABS 3 MG 
MVASI SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
MVASI SOLN 400 MG/16ML 
MYALEPT INJ 11.3MG   
MYCAPSSA CPDR 20 MG 
MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL SUSR 200 MG/ML 
MYFEMBREE TABS 40-1-0.5 MG 
MYHIBBIN SUSP 200 MG/ML 
MYLOTARG SOLR 4.5 MG 
MYOZYME INJ 50MG     
NAGLAZYME INJ 1MG/ML   
NATPARA INJ 100MCG   
NATPARA INJ 25MCG    
NATPARA INJ 50MCG    
NATPARA INJ 75MCG    
NELARABINE SOLN 5 MG/ML 
NEMLUVIO AUIJ 30 MG 
NERLYNX TABS 40 MG 
NEULASTA INJ 6MG/0.6M 
NEUMEGA INJ 5MG      
NEUPOGEN INJ 300/0.5  
NEUPOGEN INJ 300MCG   
NEUPOGEN INJ 480/0.8  
NEUPOGEN INJ 480MCG   
NEXAVAR TABS 200 MG    
NEXVIAZYME SOLR 100 MG 
NGENLA SOPN 24 MG/1.2ML 
NGENLA SOPN 60 MG/1.2ML 
NIKTIMVO SOLN 9 MG/0.18ML 
NIKTIMVO SOLN 22 MG/0.44ML 
NILANDRON TABS 150 MG 
NILOTINIB D-TARTRATE CAPS 50 MG 
NILOTINIB D-TARTRATE CAPS 150 MG 
NILOTINIB D-TARTRATE CAPS 200 MG 
NILOTINIB HCL CAPS 50 MG 
NILOTINIB HCL CAPS 150 MG 
NILOTINIB HCL CAPS 200 MG 
NILUTAMIDE TABS 150 MG 

NIMODIPINE SOLN 60 MG/20ML 
NINLARO CAP 2.3MG 
NINLARO CAP 3MG 
NINLARO CAP 4MG 
NITAZOXANIDE TABS 500 MG 
NITRO-DUR PT24 0.3 MG/HR 
NITRO-DUR PT24 0.8 MG/HR 
NITROFURANTOIN SUSP 25 MG/5ML 
NITROFURANTOIN SUSP 50 MG/5ML 
NITYR TABS 2 MG 
NITYR TABS 5 MG 
NITYR TABS 10 MG 
NIVESTYM SOLN 300 MCG/ML 
NIVESTYM SOLN 480 MCG/1.6ML 
NIVESTYM SOSY 300 MCG/0.5ML 
NIVESTYM SOSY 480 MCG/0.8ML 
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO INJ 10/1.5ML 
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO INJ 15/1.5ML 
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO INJ 5/1.5ML  
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO SOLN 30 MG/3ML 
NOURIANZ TABS 20 MG 
NOURIANZ TABS 40 MG 
NOXAFIL PACK 300 MG 
NOXAFIL SUS 40MG/ML  
NOXAFIL TAB 100MG    
NPLATE SOLR 125 MCG 
NUBEQA TABS 300 MG 
NUCALA SOLR 100 MG 
NUCALA SOAJ 100 MG/ML 
NUCALA SOSY 40 MG/0.4ML 
NUCALA SOSY 100 MG/ML 
NUCYNTA ER TB12 200 MG 
NUCYNTA ER TB12 250 MG 
NUCYNTA TABS 100 MG 
NUEDEXTA CAPS 20-10 MG 
NULIBRY SOLR 9.5 MG 
NULOJIX INJ 250MG    
NUPLAZID TABS 10 MG 
NUPLAZID TABS 17 MG 
NUPLAZID CAPS 34 MG 
NURTEC TBDP 75 MG 
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10 SOLN 10 MG/2ML 
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20 SOLN 20 MG/2ML 
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 5 INJ NUSPIN 5 
NUTROPIN AQ PEN INJ 10MG/2ML 
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NUTROPIN AQ PEN INJ 20MG/2ML 
NUTROPIN INJ 10MG     
NUZYRA SOLR 100 MG 
NUZYRA TABS 150 MG 
NYMALIZE SOLN 6 MG/ML 
NYPOZI SOSY 300 MCG/0.5ML 
NYPOZI SOSY 480 MCG/0.8ML 
NYVEPRIA SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
OCALIVA TABS 10 MG 
OCALIVA TABS 5 MG 
OCREVUS SOLN 300 MG/10ML 
OCREVUS ZUNOVO SOLN 920-23000 MG-UT/23ML 
OCTAGAM SOLN 1 GM/20ML 
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE KIT 10 MG 
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE KIT 20 MG 
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE KIT 30 MG 
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE SOLN 500 MCG/ML 
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE SOLN 1000 MCG/ML 
ODEFSEY TABS 200-25-25 MG 
ODOMZO CAPS 200 MG 
OFEV CAP 100MG    
OFEV CAP 150MG    
OGIVRI SOLR 150 MG 
OGIVRI SOLR 420 MG 
OGSIVEO TABS 50 MG 
OGSIVEO TABS 100 MG 
OGSIVEO TABS 150 MG 
OHTUVAYRE SUSP 3 MG/2.5ML 
OJEMDA SUSR 25 MG/ML 
OJEMDA TABS 100 MG 
OJJAARA TABS 100 MG 
OJJAARA TABS 150 MG 
OJJAARA TABS 200 MG 
OLPRUVA (2 GM DOSE) THPK 2 GM 
OLPRUVA (3 GM DOSE) THPK 3 GM 
OLPRUVA (4 GM DOSE) THPK 2 & 2 GM 
OLPRUVA (5 GM DOSE) THPK 2 & 3 GM 
OLPRUVA (6 GM DOSE) THPK 3 & 3 GM 
OLPRUVA (6.67 GM DOSE) THPK 3 & 3.67 GM 
OLYSIO CAP 150MG    
OMNIPOD STARTER KIT 
OMVOH (300 MG DOSE) SOAJ 
OMVOH (300 MG DOSE) SOSY 
OMVOH SOAJ 100 MG/ML 
OMVOH SOLN 300 MG/15ML 

OMVOH SOSY 100 MG/ML 
ONIVYDE INJ 43 MG/10ML 
ONPATTRO SOLN 10 MG/5ML 
ONTRUZANT SOLR 150 MG 
ONTRUZANT SOLR 420 MG 
ONUREG TABS 200 MG 
ONUREG TABS 300 MG 
OPIPZA FILM 2 MG 
OPIPZA FILM 5 MG 
OPIPZA FILM 10 MG 
OPDIVO INJ 100MG/10 
OPDIVO INJ 40MG/4ML 
OPDIVO QVANTIG SOLN 600-10000 MG-UT/5ML 
OPDIVO SOLN 120 MG/12ML 
OPDIVO SOLN 240 MG/24ML 
OPDUALAG SOLN 240-80 MG/20ML 
OPSUMIT TAB 10MG     
OPSYNVI TABS 10-20 MG 
OPSYNVI TABS 10-40 MG 
OPZELURA CREA 1.5 % 
ORBACTIV SOL 400MG    
ORENCIA SOSY 50 MG/0.4ML 
ORENCIA SOSY 87.5 MG/0.7ML 
ORENITRAM MONTH 1 TEPK 0.125 & 0.25 MG 
ORENITRAM MONTH 2 TEPK 0.125 & 0.25 MG 
ORENITRAM MONTH 3 TEPK 0.125 & 0.25 & 1 MG 
ORENITRAM TAB 0.25 MG   
ORENITRAM TAB 1 MG      
ORENITRAM TAB 2.5 MG    
ORENITRAM TBCR 5 MG 
ORFADIN CAPS 2 MG      
ORFADIN CAPS 5 MG      
ORFADIN CAPS 10 MG 
ORFADIN CAPS 20 MG 
ORFADIN SUSP 4 MG/ML 
ORGOVYX TABS 120 MG 
ORIAHNN CPPK 300-1-0.5 & 300 MG 
ORILISSA TABS 150 MG 
ORILISSA TABS 200 MG 
ORKAMBI PACK 75-94 MG 
ORKAMBI PACK 100-125 MG 
ORKAMBI PACK 150-188 MG 
ORKAMBI TABS 100-125 MG 
ORKAMBI TABS 200-125 MG 
ORLADEYO CAPS 110 MG 



Last Updated 01/15/2026  

ORLADEYO CAPS 150 MG 
ORLYNVAH TABS 500-500 MG 
ORMALVI TABS 50 MG 
ORSERDU TABS 86 MG 
ORSERDU TABS 345 MG 
ORTIKOS CP24 6 MG 
ORTIKOS CP24 9 MG 
OSENVELT SOLN 120 MG/1.7ML 
OTEZLA TABS 20 MG 
OTEZLA TABS 30 MG     
OTEZLA TBPK 4 x 10 & 51 x20 MG 
OTEZLA TBPK 10 & 20 & 30 MG 
OTEZLA/OTEZLA XR INITIATION PK TBPK 
OTEZLA XR TB24 75 MG 
OXAPROZIN CAPS 300 MG 
OXBRYTA TABS 300 MG 
OXBRYTA TABS 500 MG 
OXBRYTA TBSO 300 MG 
OXERVATE SOLN 0.002 % 
OXLUMO SOLN 94.5 MG/0.5ML 
OXSORALEN ULTRA CAPS 10 MG 
OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN SOLN 10-300 MG/5ML 
OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN TABS 5-300 MG 
OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN TABS 7.5-300 MG 
OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN TABS 10-300 MG 
OZOBAX DS SOLN 10 MG/5ML 
PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-BOUND PART SUSR 100 MG 
PADCEV SOLR 20 MG 
PADCEV SOLR 30 MG 
PALFORZIA (3 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (6 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (12 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK  
PALFORZIA (20 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (40 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (80 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (120 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (160 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (200 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (240 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA (300 MG DAILY DOSE) CSPK 
PALFORZIA INITIAL ESCALATION CSPK 
PALYNZIQ SOSY 2.5 MG/0.5ML 
PALYNZIQ SOSY 10 MG/0.5ML 
PALYNZIQ SOSY 20 MG/ML 

PANRETIN GEL 0.1%     
PANZYGA SOLN 1 GM/10ML 
PAVBLU SOLN 2 MG/0.05ML 
PAVBLU SOSY 2 MG/0.05ML 
PAZOPANIB HCL TABS 200 MG 
PAZOPANIB HCL TABS 400 MG 
PEDMARK SOLN 12.5 % 
PEGASYS PROCLICK SOAJ 135 MCG/0.5ML 
PEGASYS PROCLICK SOAJ 180 MCG/0.5ML 
PEGASYS SOLN 180 MCG/ML 
PEGASYS SOSY 180 MCG/0.5ML 
PEGINTRON KIT 50MCG/0.5ML    
PEMAZYRE TABS 4.5 MG 
PEMAZYRE TABS 9 MG 
PEMAZYRE TABS 13.5 MG 
PEMETREXED DIPOTASSIUM SOLR 100 MG 
PEMETREXED DIPOTASSIUM SOLR 500 MG 
PEMETREXED DISODIUM SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
PEMETREXED DISODIUM SOLR 100 MG 
PEMETREXED DISODIUM SOLR 750 MG 
PEMETREXED DISODIUM SOLR 1000 MG 
PEMETREXED DITROMETHAMINE SOLR 100 MG 
PEMETREXED DITROMETHAMINE SOLR 500 MG 
PEMETREXED SOLN 1 GM/40ML 
PEMFEXY SOLN 500 MG/20ML 
PEMRYDI RTU SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
PEMRYDI RTU SOLN 500 MG/50ML 
PENICILLAMINE CAPS 250 MG 
PEPAXTO SOLR 20 MG 
PERAMPANEL SUSP 0.5 MG/ML 
PERAMPANEL TABS 4 MG 
PERAMPANEL TABS 6 MG 
PERAMPANEL TABS 8 MG 
PERAMPANEL TABS 10 MG 
PERAMPANEL TABS 12 MG 
PERCOCET TABS 7.5-325 MG 
PERCOCET TABS 10-325 MG 
PERJETA INJ 420/14ML 
PERSERIS PRSY 90 MG 
PERSERIS PRSY 120 MG 
PHEBURANE PLLT 483 MG/GM 
PHESGO SOLN 60-60-2000 MG-MG-U/ML 
PHESGO SOLN 80-40-2000 MG-MG-U/ML 
PHENOXYBENZAMINE HCL CAPS 10 MG 
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PIASKY SOLN 340 MG/2ML 
PIFELTRO TABS 100 MG 
PIQRAY 200MG DAILY DOSE TBPK 200 MG 
PIQRAY 250MG DAILY DOSE TBPK 200 & 50 MG 
PIQRAY 300MG DAILY DOSE TBPK 2x150 MG 
PIRFENIDONE CAPS 267 MG 
PIRFENIDONE TABS 534 MG 
PLEGRIDY SOPN 125 MCG/0.5ML          
PLEGRIDY SOSY 125 MCG/0.5ML      
PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK SOPN 63 & 94 MCG  
PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK SOSY 63 & 94 MCG  
PLERIXAFOR SOLN 24 MG/1.2ML 
POKONZA PACK 10 MEQ 
POLIVY SOLR 30 MG 
POLIVY SOLR 140 MG 
POMALYST CAP 1MG      
POMALYST CAP 2MG      
POMALYST CAP 3MG      
POMALYST CAP 4MG      
POMBILITI SOLR 105 MG 
PONVORY STARTER PACK TBPK 
PONVORY TABS 20 MG 
PORTRAZZA SOLN 800 MG/50ML 
POSACONAZOLE 200 MG/5 ML SUSP 
POTELIGEO SOLN 20 MG/5ML 
PRADAXA PACK 20 MG 
PRADAXA PACK 30 MG 
PRADAXA PACK 40 MG 
PRADAXA PACK 50 MG 
PRADAXA PACK 110 MG 
PRADAXA PACK 150 MG 
PRALATREXATE SOLN 20 MG/ML 
PRALATREXATE SOLN 40 MG/2ML 
PRALUENT SOPN 150 MG/ML 
PRALUENT SOPN 75 MG/ML 
PRALUENT SOSY 150 MG/ML 
PRALUENT SOSY 75 MG/ML 
PREGNYL SOLR 10000 UNIT 
PREVYMIS PACK 120 MG 
PREVYMIS SOLN 240 MG/12ML 
PREVYMIS SOLN 480 MG/24ML 
PREVYMIS TABS 240 MG 
PREVYMIS TABS 480 MG 
PREZCOBIX TABS 675-150 MG 

PREZCOBIX TABS 800-150 MG 
PREZISTA SUSP 100 MG/ML 
PREZISTA TABS 150 MG 
PROCRIT SOLN 20000 UNIT/ML 
PROCRIT SOLN 40000 UNIT/ML 
PROCYSBI CAP 25MG     
PROCYSBI CAP 75MG     
PROCYSBI PACK 75 MG 
PROCYSBI PACK 300 MG 
PROLASTIN-C SOLN 1000MG/20ML   
PROLATE SOLN 10-300 MG/5ML 
PROLATE TABS 5-300 MG 
PROLATE TABS 7.5-300 MG 
PROLATE TABS 10-300 MG 
PROLEUKIN INJ 22MU     
PROMACTA PACK 12.5 MG 
PROMACTA PACK 25 MG 
PROMACTA TAB 12.5MG   
PROMACTA TAB 25MG     
PROMACTA TAB 50MG     
PROMACTA TAB 75MG     
PULMOZYME SOL 1MG/ML   
PURIXAN SUSP 2000 MG/100ML 
PYLERA CAPS 140-125-125 MG 
PYRUKYND TABS 5 MG 
PYRUKYND TABS 20 MG 
PYRUKYND TABS 50 MG 
PYRUKYND TAPER PACK TBPK 7 x 20 MG & 7 x 5 MG 
PYRUKYND TAPER PACK TBPK 7 x 50 MG & 7 x 20 MG 
QALSODY SOLN 100 MG/15ML 
QDOLO SOLN 5 MG/ML 
QINLOCK TABS 50 MG 
QULIPTA TABS 10 MG 
QULIPTA TABS 30 MG 
QULIPTA TABS 60 MG 
RADIAURA CREA 3-0.5 % 
RADICAVA ORS SUSP 105 MG/5ML 
RADICAVA SOLN 30 MG/100ML 
RALDESY SOLN 10 MG/ML 
RAPAMUNE SOLN 1 MG/ML 
RAPIVAB SOLN 200 MG/20ML 
RAVICTI LIQ 1.1GM/ML 
RAVICTI LIQ 1.1GM/ML 
RAYALDEE CPCR 30 MCG 
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REBIF INJ 22/0.5   
REBIF INJ 44/0.5   
REBIF REBIDOSE INJ 22/0.5   
REBIF REBIDOSE INJ 44/0.5   
REBIF REBIDOSE TITRATION PACK SOL TITRATN  
REBIF TITRATION PACK SOL PACK     
REBLOZYL SOLR 25 MG 
REBLOZYL SOLR 75 MG 
RECARBRIO SOLR 1.25 GM 
RECORLEV TABS 150 MG 
REGRANEX GEL 0.01%    
RELAFEN DS TABS 1000 MG 
RELEUKO SOLN 300 MCG/ML 
RELEUKO SOLN 480 MCG/1.6ML 
RELEUKO SOSY 300 MCG/0.5ML 
RELEUKO SOSY 480 MCG/0.8ML 
RELISTOR SOLN 12 MG/0.6ML 
RELISTOR TABS 150 MG 
RELTONE CAPS 200 MG 
RELTONE CAPS 400 MG 
RELYVRIO PACK 3-1 GM 
REMICADE SOLR 100 MG    
REMODULIN INJ 10MG/ML  
REMODULIN INJ 1MG/ML   
REMODULIN INJ 2.5MG/ML 
REMODULIN INJ 5MG/ML   
RENFLEXIS SOLR 100 MG 
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX SYSTEM SOCT 420 MG/3.5ML 
REPATHA SOSY 140 MG/ML 
REPATHA SURECLICK SOAJ 140 MG/ML 
RETACRIT SOLN 40000 UNIT/ML 
RETEVMO CAPS 40 MG 
RETEVMO CAPS 80 MG 
RETEVMO TABS 40 MG 
RETEVMO TABS 80 MG 
RETEVMO TABS 120 MG 
RETEVMO TABS 160 MG 
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP GEL 0.06 % 
RETISERT IMPL 0.59 MG 
REVATIO INJ          
REVATIO TAB 20MG     
REVCOVI SOLN 2.4 MG/1.5ML 
REVLIMID CAP 10MG     
REVLIMID CAP 15MG     
REVLIMID CAP 2.5MG    

REVLIMID CAP 20MG     
REVLIMID CAP 25MG     
REVLIMID CAP 5MG      
REVUFORJ TABS 25 MG 
REVUFORJ TABS 110 MG 
REVUFORJ TABS 160 MG 
REXULTI TABS 0.25 MG 
REXULTI TABS 0.5 MG 
REXULTI TABS 1 MG 
REXULTI TABS 2 MG 
REXULTI TABS 3 MG 
REXULTI TABS 4 MG 
REYATAZ PACK 50 MG 
REZDIFFRA TABS 60 MG 
REZDIFFRA TABS 80 MG 
REZDIFFRA TABS 100 MG 
REZLIDHIA CAPS 150 MG 
REZUROCK TABS 200 MG 
REZZAYO SOLR 200 MG 
RIDAURA CAPS 3 MG 
RILUTEK TAB 50MG     
RINVOQ LQ SOLN 1 MG/ML 
RINVOQ TB24 15 MG 
RINVOQ TB24 30 MG 
RINVOQ TB24 45 MG 
RISPERIDONE ER SRER 37.5 MG 
RISPERIDONE ER SRER 50 MG 
RITUXAN HYCELA SOLN 1400-23400 MG-UT/11.7ML 
RITUXAN HYCELA SOLN 1600-26800 MG-UT/13.4ML 
RITUXAN SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
RIVFLOZA SOLN 80 MG/0.5ML 
RIVFLOZA SOSY 128 MG/0.8ML 
RIVFLOZA SOSY 160 MG/ML 
ROLVEDON SOSY 13.2 MG/0.6ML 
ROMIDEPSIN SOLN 27.5 MG/5.5ML 
ROMVIMZA CAPS 14 MG 
ROMVIMZA CAPS 20 MG 
ROMVIMZA CAPS 30 MG 
ROXYBOND TABA 5 MG 
ROXYBOND TABA 15 MG 
ROXYBOND TABA 30 MG 
ROZLYTREK CAPS 100 MG 
ROZLYTREK CAPS 200 MG 
ROZLYTREK PACK 50 MG 
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RUBRACA TABS 200 MG 
RUBRACA TABS 250 MG 
RUBRACA TABS 300 MG 
RUCONEST INJ 2100UNIT 
RUFINAMIDE SUSP 40 MG/ML 
RUFINAMIDE TABS 200 MG 
RUFINAMIDE TABS 400 MG 
RUKOBIA TB12 600 MG 
RUXIENCE SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
RYBREVANT SOLN 350 MG/7ML 
RYDAPT CAPS 25 MG 
RYKINDO SRER 25 MG 
RYKINDO SRER 37.5 MG 
RYKINDO SRER 50 MG 
RYLAZE SOLN 10 MG/0.5ML 
RYSTIGGO SOLN 280 MG/2ML 
RYSTIGGO SOLN 420 MG/3ML 
RYSTIGGO SOLN 560 MG/4ML 
RYSTIGGO SOLN 840 MG/6ML 
RYTELO SOLR 47 MG 
RYTELO SOLR 188 MG 
RYZNEUTA SOSY 20 MG/ML 
SABRIL PACK 500 MG    
SABRIL TABS 500 MG    
SAIZEN CLICK.EASY INJ 8.8MG    
SAIZEN INJ 5MG      
SAIZEN INJ 8.8MG    
SAIZENPREP SOLR 8.8 MG 
SAJAZIR SOLN 30 MG/3ML 
SAMSCA TABS 15 MG 
SAMSCA TABS 30 MG 
SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT KIT 10 MG 
SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT KIT 20 MG 
SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT KIT 30 MG 
SAPHNELO SOLN 300 MG/2ML 
SAPROPTERIN DIHYDROCHLORIDE PACK 100 MG 
SAPROPTERIN DIHYDROCHLORIDE PACK 500 MG 
SAPROPTERIN DIHYDROCHLORIDE TBSO 100 MG 
SARCLISA SOLN 100 MG/5ML 
SARCLISA SOLN 500 MG/25ML 
SCEMBLIX TABS 20 MG 
SCEMBLIX TABS 40 MG 
SCEMBLIX TABS 100 MG 
SECUADO PT24 3.8 MG/24HR 
SECUADO PT24 5.7 MG/24HR 

SECUADO PT24 7.6 MG/24HR 
SELZENTRY SOLN 20 MG/ML 
SELZENTRY TABS 25 MG 
SELZENTRY TABS 75 MG 
SELZENTRY TABS 150 MG 
SELZENTRY TABS 300 MG 
SENSIPAR TAB 60MG     
SENSIPAR TAB 90MG     
SEPHIENCE PACK 250 MG 
SEPHIENCE PACK 1000 MG 
SEROSTIM INJ 4MG      
SEROSTIM INJ 5MG      
SEROSTIM INJ 6MG      
SEYSARA TABS 60 MG 
SEYSARA TABS 100 MG 
SEYSARA TABS 150 MG 
SIGNIFOR INJ 0.3MG/ML 
SIGNIFOR INJ 0.6MG/ML 
SIGNIFOR INJ 0.9MG/ML 
SIGNIFOR LAR INJ 20MG     
SIGNIFOR LAR INJ 40MG     
SIGNIFOR LAR INJ 60MG     
SIGNIFOR LAR SRER 10 MG 
SIGNIFOR LAR SRER 30 MG 
SIKLOS TABS 1000 MG 
SILIQ SOSY 210 MG/1.5ML 
SIMLANDI (1 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
SIMLANDI (2 PEN) AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
SIMLANDI (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
SIMPONI ARIA SOL 50MG/4ML 
SIMPONI INJ 100MG/ML 
SIMPONI INJ 100MG/ML 
SIMPONI INJ 50/0.5ML 
SIMPONI INJ 50/0.5ML 
SIROLIMUS SOLN 1 MG/ML 
SIRTURO TABS 20 MG 
SIRTURO TABS 100 MG    
SIVEXTRO INJ 200MG    
SIVEXTRO TAB 200MG    
SKYCLARYS CAPS 50 MG 
SKYRIZI (150 MG DOSE) PSKT 75 MG/0.83ML 
SKYRIZI SOAJ 150 MG/ML 
SKYRIZI SOCT 180 MG/1.2ML 
SKYRIZI SOCT 360 MG/2.4ML 
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SKYRIZI SOLN 600 MG/10ML 
SKYRIZI SOSY 150 MG/ML 
SKYTROFA CART 3 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 3.6 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 4.3 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 5.2 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 6.3 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 7.6 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 9.1 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 11 MG 
SKYTROFA CART 13.3 MG 
SODIUM OXYBATE SOLN 500 MG/ML 
SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE POWD 3 GM/TSP 
SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE TABS 500 MG 
SOGROYA SOPN 5 MG/1.5ML 
SOGROYA SOPN 10 MG/1.5ML 
SOGROYA SOPN 15 MG/1.5ML 
SOHONOS CAPS 1 MG 
SOHONOS CAPS 1.5 MG 
SOHONOS CAPS 2.5 MG 
SOHONOS CAPS 5 MG 
SOHONOS CAPS 10 MG 
SOLTAMOX SOLN 10 MG/5ML 
SOMATULINE DEPOT SOLN 60 MG/0.2ML 
SOMATULINE DEPOT SOLN 90 MG/0.3ML 
SOMATULINE DEPOT SOLN 120 MG/0.5ML 
SOMAVERT INJ 10MG     
SOMAVERT INJ 15MG     
SOMAVERT INJ 20MG     
SOMAVERT INJ 25MG     
SOMAVERT INJ 30MG     
SORAFENIB TOSYLATE TABS 200 MG 
SORIATANE CAP 10MG     
SORIATANE CAP 17.5MG   
SORIATANE CAP 25MG     
SOTYKTU TABS 6 MG 
SOVALDI PACK 150 MG 
SOVALDI PACK 200 MG 
SOVALDI TABS 200 MG 
SPEVIGO SOLN 450 MG/7.5ML 
SPEVIGO SOSY 150 MG/ML 
SPRAVATO (56 MG DOSE) SOPK 28 MG/DEVICE 
SPRAVATO (84 MG DOSE) SOPK 28 MG/DEVICE 
SPORANOX SOLN 10 MG/ML 
SPRITAM TB3D 1000 MG 

SPRITAM TB3D 750 MG 
SPRYCEL TABS 100 MG    
SPRYCEL TABS 140 MG    
SPRYCEL TABS 20 MG     
SPRYCEL TABS 50 MG     
SPRYCEL TABS 70 MG     
SPRYCEL TABS 80 MG     
STELARA INJ 45MG/0.5 
STELARA INJ 90MG/ML  
STELARA SOLN 45 MG/0.5ML 
STELARA SOLN 130 MG/26ML 
STIMUFEND SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
STIVARGA TAB 40MG     
STRENSIQ SOLN 18 MG/0.45ML 
STRENSIQ SOLN 28 MG/0.7ML 
STRENSIQ SOLN 40 MG/ML 
STRENSIQ SOLN 80 MG/0.8ML 
STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE SOLR 1 GM 
STRIBILD TABS 150-150-200-300 MG 
SUBLOCADE SOSY 100 MG/0.5ML 
SUBLOCADE SOSY 300 MG/1.5ML 
SUCRAID SOLN 8500 UNIT/ML 
SUNITINIB MALATE CAPS 12.5 MG 
SUNITINIB MALATE CAPS 25 MG 
SUNITINIB MALATE CAPS 37.5 MG 
SUNITINIB MALATE CAPS 50 MG 
SUNLENCA SOLN 463.5 MG/1.5ML 
SUNLENCA TABS 300 MG 
SUNLENCA TBPK 4 x 300 MG 
SUNLENCA TBPK 5 x 300 MG 
SUSVIMO (IMPLANT 1ST FILL) SOLN 10 MG/0.1ML 
SUSVIMO (IMPLANT REFILL) SOLN 10 MG/0.1ML 
SUTENT CAPS 12.5 MG   
SUTENT CAPS 25 MG     
SUTENT CAPS 37.5 MG   
SUTENT CAPS 50 MG     
SYFOVRE SOLN 15 MG/0.1ML 
SYLVANT SOL 100MG    
SYLVANT SOL 400MG    
SYMDEKO TBPK 50-75 & 75 MG 
SYMDEKO TBPK 100-150 & 150 MG 
SYMFI LO TABS 400-300-300 MG 
SYMFI TABS 600-300-300 MG 
SYMLINPEN 60 SOPN 1500 MCG/1.5ML 
SYMLINPEN 120 SOPN 2700 MCG/2.7ML 
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SYMPAZAN FILM 5 MG 
SYMPAZAN FILM 10 MG 
SYMPAZAN FILM 20 MG 
SYMTUZA TABS 800-150-200-10 MG 
SYNAGIS INJ 100MG/ML 
SYNAGIS INJ 50MG     
SYNAREL SOLN 2 MG/ML 
SYNDROS SOLN 5 MG/ML 
SYNRIBO INJ 3.5MG    
SYPRINE CAPS 250 MG 
TABLOID TABS 40 MG 
TABRECTA TABS 150 MG 
TABRECTA TABS 200 MG 
TACLONEX OIN          
TACLONEX SUSP 0.005-0.064 % 
TADLIQ SUSP 20 MG/5ML 
TAFINLAR CAP 50MG     
TAFINLAR CAP 75MG     
TAFINLAR TBSO 10 MG 
TAGRISSO TABS 40 MG 
TAGRISSO TABS 80 MG 
TAKHZYRO SOLN 300 MG/2ML 
TAKHZYRO SOSY 150 MG/ML 
TAKHZYRO SOSY 300 MG/2ML 
TALTZ SOAJ 80 MG/ML 
TALTZ SOSY 20 MG/0.25ML 
TALTZ SOSY 40 MG/0.5ML 
TALTZ SOSY 80 MG/ML 
TALVEY SOLN 3 MG/1.5ML 
TALVEY SOLN 40 MG/ML 
TALZENNA CAPS 0.1 MG 
TALZENNA CAPS 0.35 MG 
TALZENNA CAPS 0.5 MG 
TALZENNA CAPS 0.75 MG 
TARCEVA TAB 100 MG    
TARCEVA TAB 150 MG    
TARCEVA TAB 25 MG     
TARGRETIN CAPS 75 MG     
TARPEYO CPDR 4 MG 
TASCENSO ODT TBDP 0.25 MG 
TASCENSO ODT TBDP 0.5 MG 
TASIGNA CAPS 50 MG 
TASIGNA CAP 150 MG    
TASIGNA CAP 200 MG    
TASIMELTEON CAPS 20 MG 

TASMAR TABS 100 MG 
TAVALISSE TABS 100 MG 
TAVALISSE TABS 150 MG 
TAVNEOS CAPS 10 MG 
TAZVERIK TABS 200 MG 
TECENTRIQ HYBREZA SOLN 1875-30000 MG-UT/15ML 
TECENTRIQ SOLN 840 MG/14ML 
TECENTRIQ SOLN 1200 MG/20ML 
TECFIDERA CAP 120MG    
TECFIDERA CAP 240MG    
TECFIDERA MISC 120 & 240 MG  
TECHNIVIE TABS 12.5-75-50 MG 
TECVAYLI SOLN 30 MG/3ML 
TECVAYLI SOLN 153 MG/1.7ML 
TEFLARO SOLR 600 MG 
TEGSEDI SOSY 284 MG/1.5ML 
TEPADINA SOLR 15 MG 
TEPADINA SOLR 100 MG 
TEPADINA SOLR 200 MG/200ML 
TEPEZZA SOLR 500 MG 
TEPMETKO TABS 225 MG 
TEPYLUTE SOLN 15 MG/1.5ML 
TEPYLUTE SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
TERIPARATIDE SOPN 560 MCG/2.24ML 
TEV-TROPIN INJ 5MG      
TEVIMBRA SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
TEZSPIRE SOAJ 210 MG/1.91ML 
TEZSPIRE SOSY 210 MG/1.91ML 
THALOMID CAP 100MG    
THALOMID CAP 150MG    
THALOMID CAP 200MG    
THALOMID CAP 50MG     
THIOLA EC TBEC 100 MG 
THIOLA EC TBEC 300 MG 
THIOLA TABS 100 MG 
THIOTEPA SOLR 100 MG 
THYROGEN SOLR 1.1 MG 
TIBSOVO TABS 250 MG 
TIGECYCLINE SOLR 50 MG 
TIGLUTIK SUSP 50 MG/10ML 
TIOPRONIN TABS 100 MG 
TIOPRONIN TBEC 100 MG 
TIOPRONIN TBEC 300 MG 
TIVDAK SOLR 40 MG 
TIVICAY PD TBSO 5 MG 



Last Updated 01/15/2026  

TIVICAY TABS 10 MG 
TIVICAY TABS 25 MG 
TIVICAY TABS 50 MG 
TOBI NEBU 300 MG/5ML  
TOBI PODHALER CAP 28MG     
TOBRAMYCIN NEBU 300 MG/4ML 
TOBRAMYCIN NEBU 300 MG/5ML 
TOFIDENCE SOLN 80 MG/4ML 
TOFIDENCE SOLN 200 MG/10ML 
TOFIDENCE SOLN 400 MG/20ML 
TOLCAPONE TABS 100 MG 
TOLECTIN 600 TABS 600 MG 
TOLSURA CAPS 65 MG 
TOLVAPTAN TABS 15 MG 
TOLVAPTAN TABS 30 MG 
TOREMIFENE CITRATE TABS 60 MG 
TORPENZ TABS 2.5 MG 
TORPENZ TABS 5 MG 
TORPENZ TABS 7.5 MG 
TORPENZ TABS 10 MG 
TOSYMRA SOLN 10 MG/ACT 
TRACLEER TAB 125MG    
TRACLEER TAB 62.5MG   
TRACLEER TBSO 32 MG 
TRAZIMERA SOLR 150 MG 
TRAZIMERA SOLR 420 MG 
TREANDA SOLR 25 MG 
TREANDA SOLR 100 MG 
TRELSTAR MIXJECT SUSR 3.75 MG 
TRELSTAR MIXJECT SUSR 11.25 MG 
TRELSTAR MIXJECT SUSR 22.5 MG 
TREMFYA SOAJ 200 MG/2ML 
TREMFYA SOLN 200 MG/20ML 
TREMFYA SOPN 100 MG/ML 
TREMFYA SOSY 100 MG/ML 
TREMFYA SOSY 200 MG/2ML 
TREPROSTINIL SOLN 20 MG/20ML 
TREPROSTINIL SOLN 50 MG/20ML 
TREPROSTINIL SOLN 100 MG/20ML 
TREPROSTINIL SOLN 200 MG/20ML 
TRETINOIN CAPS 10 MG 
TRIENTINE HCL CAPS 250 MG 
TRIENTINE HCL CAPS 500 MG 
TRIKAFTA TBPK 50-25-37.5 & 75 MG 

TRIKAFTA TBPK 100-50-75 & 150 MG 
TRIKAFTA THPK 80-40-60 & 59.5 MG 
TRIKAFTA THPK 100-50-75 & 75 MG 
TRIPTODUR SRER 22.5 MG 
TRISENOX SOLN 12 MG/6ML 
TRIUMEQ TABS 600-50-300 MG 
TRODELVY SOLR 180 MG 
TRUQAP TABS 160 MG 
TRUQAP TBPK 160 MG 
TRUQAP TABS 200 MG 
TRUQAP TBPK 200 MG 
TRUSELTIQ (75 MG DAILY DOSE) CPPK 25 MG 
TRUSELTIQ (50MG DAILY DOSE) CPPK 25 MG 
TRUSELTIQ (100MG DAILY DOSE) CPPK 100 MG 
TRUSELTIQ (125MG DAILY DOSE) CPPK 100 & 25 MG 
TRUVADA TABS 100-150 MG 
TRUVADA TABS 133-200 MG 
TRUVADA TABS 167-250 MG 
TRUVADA TABS 200-300 MG 
TRYNGOLZA SOAJ 80 MG/0.8ML 
TUKYSA TABS 50 MG 
TUKYSA TABS 150 MG 
TURALIO CAPS 125 MG 
TURALIO CAPS 200 MG 
TYENNE SOAJ 162 MG/0.9ML 
TYENNE SOLN 80 MG/4ML 
TYENNE SOLN 200 MG/10ML 
TYENNE SOLN 400 MG/20ML 
TYENNE SOSY 162 MG/0.9ML 
TYKERB TAB 250MG    
TYMLOS SOPN 3120 MCG/1.56ML 
TYSABRI INJ 300/15ML 
TYVASO DPI INSTITUTIONAL KIT POWD 16 MCG 
TYVASO DPI INSTITUTIONAL KIT POWD 32 MCG 
TYVASO DPI INSTITUTIONAL KIT POWD 48 MCG 
TYVASO DPI INSTITUTIONAL KIT POWD 64 MCG 
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT POWD 16 MCG 
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT POWD 32 MCG 
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT POWD 48 MCG 
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT POWD 64 MCG 
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT POWD 112 x 32MCG 
TYVASO DPI TITRATION KIT POWD 16 & 32 & 48 MCG 
TYVASO DPI TITRATION KIT POWD 112 x 16MCG & 84 
TYVASO REFILL SOLN 0.6 MG/ML 
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TYVASO STARTER SOLN 0.6 MG/ML 
TZIELD SOLN 2 MG/2ML 
UBRELVY TABS 50 MG 
UBRELVY TABS 100 MG 
UCERIS TAB 9MG      
UDENYCA ONBODY SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
UDENYCA SOAJ 6 MG/0.6ML 
UDENYCA SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
UKONIQ TABS 200 MG 
ULTOMIRIS SOLN 300 MG/3ML 
ULTOMIRIS SOLN 300 MG/30ML 
ULTOMIRIS SOLN 1100 MG/11ML 
ULTRAVATE LOTN 0.05 % 
UNITUXIN SOLN 17.5 MG/5ML 
UNLOXCYT SOLN 300 MG/5ML 
UPLIZNA SOLN 100 MG/10ML 
UPTRAVI SOLR 1800 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 1000 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 1200 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 1400 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 1600 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 200 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 400 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 600 MCG 
UPTRAVI TABS 800 MCG 
UPTRAVI TBPK 200 & 800 MCG 
URSODIOL CAPS 200 MG 
URSODIOL CAPS 400 MG 
USTEKINUMAB SOLN 130 MG/26ML 
UZEDY SUSY 50 MG/0.14ML 
UZEDY SUSY 75 MG/0.21ML 
UZEDY SUSY 100 MG/0.28ML 
UZEDY SUSY 125 MG/0.35ML 
UZEDY SUSY 150 MG/0.42ML 
UZEDY SUSY 200 MG/0.56ML 
UZEDY SUSY 250 MG/0.7ML 
VABRINITY KIT 22.5 MG 
VABRINITY KIT 30 MG 
VABRINITY KIT 45 MG 
VABYSMO SOLN 6 MG/0.05ML 
VABYSMO SOSY 6 MG/0.05ML 
VAFSEO TABS 300 MG 
VALCHLOR GEL 0.016%   
VALCYTE TAB 450MG    
VALSARTAN SOLN 4 MG/ML 

VANCOCIN HCL CAP 125MG    
VANCOCIN HCL CAP 250MG    
VANFLYTA TABS 17.7 MG 
VANFLYTA TABS 26.5 MG 
VEGZELMA SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
VEKLURY SOLN 100 MG/20ML 
VEKLURY SOLR 100 MG 
VELPHORO CHEW 500 MG 
VELSIPITY TABS 2 MG 
VEMLIDY TABS 25 MG 
VENCLEXTA STARTING PACK TBPK 10 & 50 & 100 MG 
VENCLEXTA TABS 50 MG 
VENCLEXTA TABS 100 MG 
VENTAVIS SOL 10MCG/ML 
VENTAVIS SOL 20MCG/ML 
VENXXIVA TBEC 100 MG 
VENXXIVA TBEC 300 MG 
VEOPOZ SOLN 400 MG/2ML 
VERKAZIA EMUL 0.1 % 
VERSACLOZ SUSP 50 MG/ML 
VERZENIO TABS 50 MG 
VERZENIO TABS 100 MG 
VERZENIO TABS 150 MG 
VERZENIO TABS 200 MG 
VEVYE SOLN 0.1 % 
VFEND IV SOLR 200 MG 
VFEND SUS 40MG/ML  
VFEND TAB 200MG    
VFEND TAB 50MG     
VIBERZI TABS 100 MG 
VIBERZI TABS 75 MG 
VICTRELIS CAP 200MG    
VIEKIRA PAK TAB          
VIEKIRA XR TB24 200-8.33-50- 33.33 MG 
VIGABATRIN PACK 500 MG 
VIGABATRIN TABS 500 MG 
VIGADRONE PACK 500 MG 
VIGADRONE TABS 500 MG 
VIGAFYDE SOLN 100 MG/ML 
VIJOICE PACK 50 MG 
VIJOICE TBPK 50 MG 
VIJOICE TBPK 125 MG 
VIJOICE TBPK 200 & 50 MG 
VILTEPSO SOLN 250 MG/5ML 
VIMIZIM INJ 5MG/5ML  
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VIRACEPT TABS 250 MG 
VIRACEPT TABS 625 MG 
VIREAD POWD 40 MG/GM 
VIREAD TABS 150 MG 
VIREAD TABS 200 MG 
VIREAD TABS 250 MG 
VISTIDE INJ 75MG/ML  
VISTOGARD PACK 10 GM 
VITRAKVI CAPS 25 MG 
VITRAKVI CAPS 100 MG 
VITRAKVI SOLN 20 MG/ML 
VIVIMUSTA SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
VIVITROL SUSR 380 MG 
VIZIMPRO TABS 30 MG 
VIZIMPRO TABS 45 MG 
VOCABRIA TABS 30 MG 
VONJO CAPS 100 MG 
VORANIGO TABS 10 MG 
VORANIGO TABS 40 MG 
VORAXAZE INJ 1000UNIT 
VORICONAZOLE SOLR 200 MG 
VORICONAZOLE SUSR 40 MG/ML 
VOTRIENT TABS 200 MG    
VOWST CAPS 
VOXZOGO SOLR 0.4 MG 
VOXZOGO SOLR 0.56 MG 
VOXZOGO SOLR 1.2 MG 
VOYDEYA TABS 100 MG 
VOYDEYA TBPK 50 & 100 MG 
VPRIV INJ 400UNIT  
VRAYLAR CAPS 1.5 MG 
VRAYLAR CAPS 3 MG 
VRAYLAR CAPS 4.5 MG 
VRAYLAR CAPS 6 MG 
VTAMA CREA 1 % 
VUMERITY (STARTER) CPDR 231 MG 
VYJUVEK GEL 5000000000 PFU/2.5ML 
VYKAT XR TB24 25 MG 
VYKAT XR TB24 75 MG 
VYKAT XR TB24 150 MG 
VYLOY SOLR 100 MG 
VYLOY SOLR 300 MG 
VYNDAMAX CAPS 61 MG 
VYNDAQEL CAPS 20 MG 
VYONDYS 53 SOLN 100 MG/2ML 

VYXEOS SUSR 100-44 MG 
VYVGART HYTRULO SOLN 180-2000 MG-UNIT/ML 
VYVGART HYTRULO SOSY 1000-10000 MG-UNT/5ML 
VYVGART SOLN 400 MG/20ML 
WAINUA SOAJ 45 MG/0.8ML 
WAKIX TABS 4.45 MG 
WAKIX TABS 17.8 MG 
WAYRILZ TABS 400 MG 
WELIREG TABS 40 MG 
WINREVAIR KIT 2 x 45 MG 
WINREVAIR KIT 2 x 60 MG 
WINREVAIR KIT 45 MG 
WINREVAIR KIT 60 MG 
WYNZORA CREA 0.005-0.064 % 
WYOST SOLN 120 MG/1.7ML 
XACDURO SOLR 1-1 GM 
XALKORI CAP 200MG    
XALKORI CAP 250MG    
XALKORI CPSP 20 MG 
XALKORI CPSP 50 MG 
XALKORI CPSP 150 MG 
XARELTO SUSR 1 MG/ML 
XATMEP SOLN 2.5 MG/ML 
XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY DOSE) TBPK 100 & 150 MG 
XCOPRI (350 MG DAILY DOSE) TBPK 150 & 200 MG 
XCOPRI TABS 25 MG 
XCOPRI TABS 50 MG 
XCOPRI TABS 100 MG 
XCOPRI TABS 150 MG 
XCOPRI TABS 200 MG 
XCOPRI TBPK 14 x 50 MG & 14 x 100 MG 
XCOPRI TBPK 14 x 150 MG & 14 x 200 MG 
XDEMVY SOLN 0.25 % 
XELJANZ SOLN 1 MG/ML 
XELJANZ TAB 5MG 
XELJANZ XR TB24 11 MG 
XELJANZ XR TB24 22 MG 
XEMBIFY SOLN 1 GM/5ML 
XEMBIFY SOLN 2 GM/10ML 
XEMBIFY SOLN 4 GM/20ML 
XEMBIFY SOLN 10 GM/50ML 
XENAZINE TAB 12.5MG   
XENAZINE TAB 25MG     
XENLETA SOLN 150 MG/15ML 
XENLETA TABS 600 MG 
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XENPOZYME SOLR 4 MG 
XENPOZYME SOLR 20 MG 
XEOMIN SOLR 200 UNIT 
XERMELO TABS 250 MG 
XGEVA INJ          
XIFAXAN TABS 550 MG 
XOLAIR SOL 150MG    
XOLAIR SOAJ 75 MG/0.5ML 
XOLAIR SOAJ 150 MG/ML 
XOLAIR SOAJ 300 MG/2ML 
XOLAIR SOSY 75 MG/0.5ML 
XOLAIR SOSY 150 MG/ML 
XOLAIR SOSY 300 MG/2ML 
XOLREMDI CAPS 100 MG 
XOSPATA TABS 40 MG 
XPHOZA TABS 20 MG 
XPHOZA TABS 30 MG 
XPOVIO (40 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 10 MG 
XPOVIO (40 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (40 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 40 MG 
XPOVIO (40 MG TWICE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (40 MG TWICE WEEKLY) TBPK 40 MG 
XPOVIO (60 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (60 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 60 MG 
XPOVIO (60 MG TWICE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (80 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (80 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 40 MG 
XPOVIO (80 MG TWICE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (100 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 20 MG 
XPOVIO (100 MG ONCE WEEKLY) TBPK 50 MG 
XROMI SOLN 100 MG/ML 
XTANDI CAPS 40 MG     
XTANDI TABS 40 MG 
XTANDI TABS 80 MG 
XULTOPHY SOPN 100-3.6 UNIT-MG/ML 
XURIDEN PACK 2 GM 
XYREM SOLN 500 MG/ML 
XYWAV SOLN 500 MG/ML 
YARGESA CAPS 100 MG 
YERVOY SOLN 50 MG/10ML 
YERVOY SOLN 200 MG/40ML 
YONDELIS SOLR 1 MG 
YONSA TABS 125 MG 
YORVIPATH SOPN 168 MCG/0.56ML 

YORVIPATH SOPN 294 MCG/0.98ML 
YORVIPATH SOPN 420 MCG/1.4ML 
YUFLYMA (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 20 MG/0.2ML 
YUFLYMA 2-SYRINGE KIT PSKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
YUFLYMA AJKT 40 MG/0.4ML 
YUFLYMA AJKT 80 MG/0.8ML 
YUFLYMA-CD/UC/HS STARTER AJKT 80 MG/0.8ML 
YUPELRI SOLN 175 MCG/3ML 
YUSIMRY SOPN 40 MG/0.8ML 
YUTIQ IMPL 0.18 MG 
YUTREPIA CAPS 26.5 MCG 
YUTREPIA CAPS 53 MCG 
YUTREPIA CAPS 79.5 MCG 
YUTREPIA CAPS 106 MCG 
ZALTRAP INJ 100/4ML  
ZALTRAP INJ 200/8ML  
ZARXIO SOSY 300 MCG/0.5ML 
ZARXIO SOSY 480 MCG/0.8ML 
ZAVESCA CAPS 100 MG    
ZAVZPRET SOLN 10 MG/ACT 
ZEJULA CAPS 100 MG 
ZEJULA TABS 100 MG 
ZEJULA TABS 200 MG 
ZEJULA TABS 300 MG 
ZELAPAR TBDP 1.25 MG 
ZELBORAF TAB 240MG    
ZELSUVMI GEL 10.3 % 
ZEMAIRA INJ 1000MG   
ZEMAIRA SOLR 4000 MG 
ZEMAIRA SOLR 5000 MG 
ZEMDRI SOLN 500 MG/10ML 
ZENPEP CPEP 60000-189600 UNIT 
ZEPATIER TABS 50-100 MG 
ZEPOSIA 7-DAY STARTER PACK CPPK 
ZEPOSIA CAPS 0.92 MG 
ZEPOSIA STARTER KIT CPPK 
ZEPZELCA SOLR 4 MG 
ZERBAXA SOLR 1.5 (1-0.5) GM 
ZEVTERA SOLR 500 MG 
ZIEXTENZO SOSY 6 MG/0.6ML 
ZIIHERA SOLR 300 MG 
ZILBRYSQ SOSY 16.6 MG/0.416ML 
ZILBRYSQ SOSY 23 MG/0.574ML 
ZILBRYSQ SOSY 32.4 MG/0.81ML 
ZILEUTON ER TB12 600 MG 
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ZINBRYTA SOSY 150 MG/ML 
ZIRABEV SOLN 100 MG/4ML 
ZOKINVY CAPS 50 MG 
ZOKINVY CAPS 75 MG 
ZOLINZA CAP 100MG    
ZOMACTON SOLR 10 MG 
ZOMACTON SOLR 5 MG 
ZORBTIVE INJ 8.8MG    
ZORTRESS TABS 0.25 MG 
ZORTRESS TABS 0.5 MG    
ZORTRESS TABS 0.75 MG   
ZORTRESS TABS 1 MG 
ZTALMY SUSP 50 MG/ML 
ZURZUVAE CAPS 20 MG 
ZURZUVAE CAPS 25 MG 
ZURZUVAE CAPS 30 MG 
ZYDELIG TAB 100MG    
ZYDELIG TAB 150MG    
ZYFLO CR TAB 600MG    
ZYKADIA CAP 150MG    
ZYKADIA TABS 150 MG 
ZYMFENTRA (1 PEN) AJKT 120 MG/ML 
ZYMFENTRA (2 PEN) AJKT 120 MG/ML 
ZYMFENTRA (2 SYRINGE) PSKT 120 MG/ML 
ZYNLONTA SOLR 10 MG 
ZYNYZ SOLN 500 MG/20ML 
ZYTIGA TABS 250 MG    
ZYTIGA TABS 500 MG 
ZYVOX SOL 2MG/ML   
ZYVOX SOL 2MG/ML   
ZYVOX SUSR 100 MG/5ML 
ZYVOX TAB 600MG    
 


